Form PTO-1595	CODD LTION FOR		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAIENI	2 ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Y Y	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	raterits and Trademarks;	1""	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey L. Harwig Maude Christ	W B		s of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey L. Harwig Maude Christ Brian E. Healy Ralph W. Oal		Name: S.C. John	son & Son, Inc.
James F. Kimball		Internal Address:	MS 077
Stephen B. Leonard	. — —		·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? Yes Mo		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger		525 Hours Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 1	525 Howe Street
Other			
08/05/2003 08	8/06/2003		
08/12/2002	3/22/2003	city: Racine	State: Wi Zip: 53403
Execution Date: 08/19/2003		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new applic	ation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/45	5,665		
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes \(\sqrt{No} \)	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	n correspondence		lications and patents involved:
Name: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	40.00
MS 077		Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
		✓ Addionzed to p	e charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account ли	mber:
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street			
	_	10-0849	
	·· 	"	
City: Racine State: WI Zip: 5	53403		i
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
Feoric D. Madina 12 (D). No. 14 -14	()	$\alpha M_{\alpha}(I)$	
Frank B. McDonald (Reg. No. 28,73 Name of Person Signing	38) <u> </u>	W VIOL	2-21-65
_ *	f nagas isslessing	Signaturly	Date
Nail docume	or pages including cover's	heet, attachments, and doc	uments: L

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. J-3077A Filing Date: June 5, 2003 Page 1 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Jeffrey L. Harwig, Brian E. Healy, James F. Kimball, Stephen B. Leonard, Maude Christian Meier</u> and <u>Ralph W. Oakeson</u>, (below referred to as (Names of All Inventors)

ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 10/455,665 , filed June 5, 2003, naming (USPTO Application No.) (USPTO Filing Date)

the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled <u>LOCALIZED SURFACE VOLATILIZATION</u>;

and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for

PATENT REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0210

Attorney Docket No. J-3077A Filing Date: June 5, 2003 Page 2 of 7

said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal thi	s 5th day
of _	august	, 2003.	(day of month)
		0.11.1	24
		(Signature of Inventor #1)	- X - X -
		<u> Jeffrey L. Harwig</u>	<u> </u>
		(Typed/Printed Name of Invento	r#1)
		3260 South 146 Street	
		(Residential Address)	·
		New Berlin, WI 5315	1

State of Wiscosia)
County of Reeste)

On this 5th day of (Month) day of (Month), 2003, before me, a Notary Public in

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

(Signature of Notary)

(Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires:

(City, State, Zip)

8/8/04

Attorney Docket No. J-3077A Filing Date: June 5, 2003 Page 3 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO of <u>leguse</u> , 2003.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day day
	(Signature of Inventor #2) Brian E. Healy (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2) W28783 Huntington Street (Residential Address) Hartland, WI 53029 (City, State, Zip)
State of <u>(lugeonses)</u>)	
On this day of and for the State and County aforesame to be the person of that name, who	(Month), 2003, before me, a Notary Public in (Month) appeared the above signatory, known to executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

(Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires:

15

Attorney Docket No. J-3077A Filing Date: June 5, 2003 Page 4 of 7

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	/2_	day
of _	AUGUST	_, 2003.	(day of month)	- '
	(Month)		<u> </u>	
		Signature of Inventor #3)	<u>'D</u>	
		<u> James F. Kimball</u>		
		(Dyped/Printed Name of Inventor t		,
		5267 South Meadowlar	k Lane_	
		(Residential Address)		
		Hales Corners, WI 531	30	

2003, before me, a Notary Public in

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

UZan

(Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires:_(

(City, State, Zip)

PATENT

REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0213

5

Attorney Docket No. J-3077A Filing Date: June 5, 2003

Page 5 of 7

of	IN TESTIMONY Quegust	WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and seal this	(day of month)	_ day
			(Signature of Inventor#3)		
			Stephen B. Leonard		
			(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor	#4)	
			8629 Talamasca Drive		
			(Residential Address)		
			Franksville, WI 53126	<u>i</u>	
			(Cim. Store 2im)		

State of Wolnsin)
County of Receive)

On this 19th day of Olymph day of Olymph day of Omething (Month), 2003, before me, a Notary Public in

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

Signature of Notary)

SHAROW L. KLAUS, Notary Public

(Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires: 8/8/04

5

day

Attorney Docket No. J-3077A Filing Date: June 5, 2003 Page 6 of 7

1 pth

of <u>August</u> , 2003.	(day of month)
	(Signature of Inventor #3)
	Maude Christian Meier
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #4) 5650 Northway Drive
	(Residential Address)
	Racine, WI 53402
	(City, State, Zip)
State of WSIN) County of KACANA)	
On this day of day of	2003, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State and County aforesaid, pe	ersonally appeared the above signatory, known to
me to be the person of that name, who exec	cuted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
	Publical Degumo
	Kloeca A. DeGurno, Notary Public

(Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires: $\frac{7}{22}/07$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

Attorney Docket No. J-3077A Filing Date: June 5, 2003 Page 7 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and seal this
of	(day of month)
	(Signature of Inventor #2) Ralph W. Oakeson (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2) 349 Powerville Road (Residential Address) Boonton, NJ 07005 (City, State, Zip)
me to be the person of that name, who execute	onally appeared the above signatory, known to ed the aforesaid instrument in my presence. Mana A Myers Signature of Notary)
, re	Notary Public
14	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 15, 2004